



More Information: Khensa Bangert (800) 725-4408

marketing@paramountworkplace.com

## Paramount WorkPlace Application Certified by Acumatica

Paramount WorkPlace spend management solution recognized as an "Acumatica-Certified Application" by the Cloud ERP company.

**Detroit, MI – August xx, 2019 -** Paramount WorkPlace, — Paramount WorkPlace, a leading software developer and provider of cloud-based and mobile spend management software solutions, today announced that its software has been recognized as an Acumatica-Certified Application (ACA). This is the second consecutive year Paramount WorkPlace has received this recognition.

Acumatica is a comprehensive, browser-based Cloud ERP solution optimized for ease of use, adaptability, mobility, speed, and security. The ACA title highlights outstanding development partners whose applications have met the highest standards set for Acumatica integration and functionality.

Paramount Workplace delivers intelligent spend management to a worldwide customer base of over 500 organizations. The solution helps buyers manage their spend by streamlining the procurement processes by providing data-driven tools and solutions to improve operational efficiencies, optimize stock, improve the procure-to-pay process and deliver optimal customer service.

"Customers who want to stay competitive need flexible, responsive technology to execute their long-term business strategies," said Christian Lindberg, Vice President of Partner Solutions at Acumatica. "Our ACA label is built to help customers find applications capable of delivering that. We're proud to recognize Paramount WorkPlace as an Acumatica-Certified Application. It masterfully utilizes the Acumatica platform to meet customers' growing business demands."

To become an Acumatica-Certified Application, Paramount WorkPlace has demonstrated commitment to quality by passing the Acumatica software test and aligning to future Acumatica roadmap releases. Achieving the certification also means that Paramount WorkPlace has demonstrated the highest quality Independent Software Vendor (ISV) integration and development standards as set forth by Acumatica Solution Labs.

"We are thrilled to receive this recognition from Acumatica for the 2019 release of our procurement and expense management solution," said Mohamed Khalife, Director of Product Management at Paramount WorkPlace. "Our continuing close partnership with Acumatica ensures that our mutual clients benefit from the strength of our spend management application and the depth of our integration with the Acumatica platform. We expect that strategic relationship to deepen when we release our integration with Acumatica Construction in October 2019."

###

## **About Paramount WorkPlace**

Paramount WorkPlace develops, sells, and supports advanced web-based and mobile requisition, procurement, and expense software solutions for mid-market and enterprise organizations. With over 131,000 worldwide users, Paramount WorkPlace cloud-based and on-premise solutions are trusted by global, national, and local brands for their powerful capabilities, intuitive features, and the option for a stand-alone and integrated extension with multiple ERP providers, including Acumatica and major enterprise applications including SAP. Learn more at www.paramountworkplace.com.

## **About Acumatica**

Acumatica provides cloud-based business management software that enables small and mid-size companies to accelerate their businesses. Built on cloud and mobile technology and a unique customer-centric licensing model, Acumatica delivers a suite of fully integrated business management applications, such as Financials, Distribution, CRM, and Project Accounting, on a robust and flexible platform. For more information, visit www. acumatica.com.